

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

A-1 Excavating, Inc.

P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724

Contract 2020 Misc. Sewer Repair

Date February-21

EDF # 20-012

Job Number SANS-20-15

Estimate Number
Resolution Number
Contingency Amount
Contract Amount

#4 February
20-0295
\$96,670.00
\$781,932.00

FINAL

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
North Street-Sanitary Sewer	21	611	SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	224.0	\$107.00	\$23,968.00
	22	620	Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (Top to Top)	EA	1.0	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
	23	620	Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Sanitary Manhole (10-14FT Deep)	EA	1.0	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00
	24	621	Drop (Outside)	EA	1.0	\$600.00	\$600.00
	25	1000	Erosion Control & Maintenance	LS	100%	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Hagar Street-Street Removals							
	26	7	Bituminous Pavement (Any Thickness)	SY	965.0	\$4.00	\$3,860.00
	27	6	Bituminous Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	176.0	\$5.00	\$880.00
	28	1	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	126.0	\$8.00	\$1,008.00
	29	2	Concrete Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	32.0	\$20.00	\$640.00
	30	3	Concrete Flatwork (Any Thickness)	SF	1062.0	\$3.00	\$3,186.00
Hagar Street-Street Installations							
	31	100	Standard Curb & Gutter (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock)	LF	126.0	\$30.30	\$3,817.80
	32	121	Concrete Flatwork (5")	SF	244.0	\$7.60	\$1,854.40
	33	121	Concrete Flatwork (4")	SF	174.0	\$6.80	\$1,183.20
	34	120	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4')	EA	2.0	\$325.00	\$650.00
	35	152	Base Course (Furnished, Compacted, & Graded) (6")	SY	1025.0	\$10.00	\$10,250.00
	36	1003	4' Concrete Traffic Median	LF	32.0	\$40.00	\$1,280.00
	37	170	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	100%	\$600.00	\$600.00
	38	171	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	100%	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
Hagar Street-Sanitary Sewer							
	39	600	Remove Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Any Size up to 14 FT Deep)	EA	50.0	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
	40	601	Remove Sanitary Manhole (10-14FT Deep)	EA	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	41	610	SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	28.0	\$63.00	\$1,764.00
	42	610	SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	28.0	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
	43	620	Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Sanitary Manhole (14-18FT Deep)	EA	2.0	\$23,200.00	\$46,400.00
	44	621	Drop (Outside)	EA	3.0	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
	45	620	Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Sanitary Manhole (18-22FT Deep)	EA	1.0	\$45,300.00	\$45,300.00

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor	A-1 Excavating, Inc.	FINAL
Contract	P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724	#4 February
Date	2020 Misc. Sewer Repair	20-0295
EDF #	February-21	\$96,670.00
Job Number	20-012	\$781,932.00
	SANS-20-15	
		Estimate Number
		Resolution Number
		Contingency Amount
		Contract Amount

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Hagar Street-Storm Sewer	46	250	48" I.D. Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (5-10 FT)	EA	1.0	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
Hagar Street-Water							
	47	420	Class 350 Cement Lined Water Main (Including all Fittings, Joint Restraint, & Poly Wrapped) (8")	LF	51.0	\$110.00	\$5,610.00
	48	430	(8")	EA	3.0	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
	49	435	TEE (Including all Fittings, Joint Restraint, & Poly Wrapped) (8")	EA	1.0	\$800.00	\$800.00
	50	1004	(8")	EA	0.0	\$625.00	\$0.00
	51	1005	Plug(Including all Fittings, Joint Restraint, & Poly Wrapped) (8")	EA	1.0	\$275.00	\$275.00
15th Street-Street Removals							
	52	7	Bituminous Pavement (Any Thickness)	SY	484.0	\$6.00	\$2,904.00
15th Street-Street Installations							
	53	152	Base Course (Furnished, Compacted, & Graded) (6")	SY	484.0	\$10.00	\$4,840.00
	54	170	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	100%	\$600.00	\$600.00
	55	171	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	100%	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15th Street-Sanitary Sewer							
	56	611	SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	24.0	\$95.00	\$2,280.00
	57	621	Drop (Outside)	EA	1.0	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	58	1010	Custom Pre-Cast Concrete Sanitary Manhole (25 FT Deep)	LS	100%	\$58,900.00	\$58,900.00
15th Street-Storm Sewer							
	59	251	FT)	EA	1.0	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00
15th Street-Water							
	60	420	Class 350 Cement Lined Water Main (Including all Fittings, Joint Restraint, & Poly Wrapped) (6")	LF	97.0	\$89.00	\$8,633.00
	61	430	(6")	EA	3.0	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00
	62	435	TEE (Including all Fittings, Joint Restraint, & Poly Wrapped) (6")	EA	1.0	\$700.00	\$700.00
Palace Street-Street Removals							
	63	1	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	377.0	\$5.00	\$1,885.00
	64	4	Concrete Pavement (Any Thickness)	SY	725.0	\$12.00	\$8,700.00
	65	7	Bituminous Pavement (Any Thickness)	SY	421.0	\$7.00	\$2,947.00
	66	6	Bituminous Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	317.0	\$6.00	\$1,902.00
	67	2	Concrete Sawing (Full Depth)	LF	563.0	\$7.00	\$3,941.00

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor A-1 Excavating, Inc.	Estimate Number #4 February	FINAL
P.O. Box 90, Bloomer, WI 54724	Resolution Number 20-0295	
Contract 2020 Misc. Sewer Repair	Contingency Amount \$96,670.00	
Date February-21	Contract Amount \$781,932.00	
EDF # 20-012		
Job Number SANS-20-15		

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Total Completed							
Less 0% Retainage							
Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date:							
							\$783,465.80
							\$0.00
							\$783,465.80

Audited20..... Total Previous Estimates \$759,213.20
 Estimate No. #4 February \$24,252.60

COMPROLLER.....
 That an order be drawn in favor of A-1 Excavating, Inc.....
 for the sum of **\$24,252.60**

RESOLUTION
 the same being payment of the estimate for the 2020 Misc. Sewer Repair

Respectfully Submitted,
 COUNCIL COMMITTEE